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1/2” - 3”
Kit Includes:
1 Bronze Gland
1 XNBR Wiper
1 URE Back-up Ring
1 NBR U-seal
1 NBR O-ring

3-1/2” - 5-1/2”
Kit Includes:
1 Bronze Gland
1 XNBR Wiper
1 NBR Loaded U-seal
1 NBR O-ring

1/2” - 3”
Kit Includes:
1 Bronze Gland
1 FC Wiper
1 PTFE Back-up Ring
1 FC U-seal
1 FC O-ring

3-1/2” - 5-1/2”
Kit Includes:
1 Bronze Gland
1 FC Wiper
1 FC Loaded U-seal
1 FC O-ring

Rod
Dia. Kit #

List
Price Kit #

List
Price

1/2” PKH-RG2AHL0051 $53.14 PKH-RG2AHL0055 $68.31

5/8” PKH-RG2AHL0061 32.09 PKH-RG2AHL0065 52.35

1” PKH-RG2AHL0101 39.35 PKH-RG2AHL0105 59.25

1-3/8” PKH-RG2AHL0131 47.97 PKH-RG2AHL0135 74.44

1-3/4” PKH-RG2AHL0171 55.55 PKH-RG2AHL0175 81.28

2” PKH-RG2AHL0201 69.30 PKH-RG2AHL0205 96.75

2-1/2” PKH-RG2AHL0251 88.98 PKH-RG2AHL0255 118.22

3” PKH-RG2AHL0301 121.36 PKH-RG2AHL0305 142.83

3-1/2” PKH-RG2AHL0351 266.06 PKH-RG2AHL0355 288.33

4” PKH-RG2AHL0401 323.57 PKH-RG2AHL0405 339.73

4-1/2” PKH-RG2AHL0451 402.59 PKH-RG2AHL0455 405.90

5” PKH-RG2AHL0501 447.92 PKH-RG2AHL0505 507.02

5-1/2” PKH-RG2AHL0551 461.96 PKH-RG2AHL0555 553.37

A, 2A, H, 2H, VH, L, 2L, & 3L Cylinders
 Nitrile Fluorocarbon

Rod Gland Kits
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1/2” - 5-1/2”
Kit Includes:
1 Bronze Gland
1 XNBR Wiper
1 Multi-lip Urethane U-seal
1 NBR O-ring

H*, 2H*, 3H (7" & 8" Bore), VH, L, 2L, and 3L Cylinders
Urethane

Rod
Dia. Kit #

List
Price

1/2” PKH-RG2HLTS051 $77.91

5/8” PKH-RG2HLTS061 59.74

1” PKH-RG2HLTS101 67.78

1-3/8” PKH-RG2HLTS131 79.30

1-3/4” PKH-RG2HLTS171 85.10

2” PKH-RG2HLTS201 110.66

2-1/2” PKH-RG2HLTS251 143.62

3” PKH-RG2HLTS301 178.03

3-1/2” PKH-RG2HLTS351 251.90

4” PKH-RG2HLTS401 329.25

4-1/2” PKH-RG2HLTS451 358.13

5” PKH-RG2HLTS501 472.80

5-1/2” PKH-RG2HLTS551 487.93

Rod Gland Kits
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* Exculdes 10" and 12" Bore for Series H and 2H. 
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Kit Includes:
1 Bronze Gland
1 URE Wiper
1 PTFE Back-up Ring
1 NBR Multi-lip U-seal
1 NBR O-ring

Kit Includes:
1 Bronze Gland
1 FC Wiper
1 PTFE Back-up Ring
1 FC Multi-lip U-seal
1 FC O-ring

Rod
Dia. Kit #

List
Price Kit #

List
Price

5/8” PKH-RGL6948MA1 $40.02 PKH-RGL6948MA5 $45.39

1” PKH-RGL6949MA1 33.57 PKH-RGL6949MA5 43.28

1-3/8” PKH-RGL6950MA1 39.20 PKH-RGL6950MA5 53.46

MA Air Cylinders
 Nitrile Fluorocarbon

Rod Gland Kits

5/8" Rod Gland profile 1" & 1-3/8" Rod Gland profile
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2MA Air Cylinders
 Nitrile    Fluorocarbon

Rod Gland Kits

1/2" - 1-3/4"
Kit Includes:
1 Bronze Gland
1 XNBR Wiper/Seal
1 NBR O-ring
1 Tube Seal Lubricant

1/2" - 1-3/4"
Kit Includes:
1 Bronze Gland
1 FC Wiper/Seal
1 FC O-ring
1 Tube Seal Lubricant

Rod
Dia. Kit #

List 
Price Kit #

List 
Price

1/2” PKH-RG02MA0051 $46.12 PKH-RG02MA0055 $47.82

5/8” PKH-RG02MA0061 20.60 PKH-RG02MA0065 35.13

1” PKH-RG02MA0101 23.60 PKH-RG02MA0105 38.92

1-3/8” PKH-RG02MA0131 32.31 PKH-RG02MA0135 56.26

1-3/4” PKH-RG02MA0171 49.08 PKH-RG02MA0175 85.91
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Kit Includes:
1 Bronze Gland
1 URE Wiper
1 URE Multi-lip U-seal
1 NBR O-ring

Kit Includes:
1 Bronze Gland
1 FC Wiper
1 PTFE Back-up Ring
1 FC Multi-lip U-seal
1 FC O-ring

Rod
Dia. Kit #

List
Price Kit #

List
Price

12 mm PKH-RG2HM0121 $50.23 PKH-RG2HM0125 $56.25

14 mm PKH-RG2HM0141 71.46 PKH-RG2HM0145 77.36

18 mm PKH-RG2HM0181 69.70 PKH-RG2HM0185 82.64

22 mm PKH-RG2HM0221 67.03 PKH-RG2HM0225 74.17

28 mm PKH-RG2HM0281 66.06 PKH-RG2HM0285 93.65

36 mm PKH-RG2HM0361 70.51 PKH-RG2HM0365 93.12

45 mm PKH-RG2HM0451 78.11 PKH-RG2HM0455 95.97

56 mm PKH-RG2HM0561 144.37 PKH-RG2HM0565 178.90

70 mm PKH-RG2HM0701 212.23 PKH-RG2HM0705 260.13

Rod Gland Kits

PARKER

HMI Cylinders
 Urethane Fluorocarbon
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Rod
Dia. Kit #

List
Price Kit #

List
Price

1/2” PKH-RK2AHL0051 $6.17 PKH-RK2AHL0055 $25.58

5/8” PKH-RK2AHL0061 10.67 PKH-RK2AHL0065 28.12

1” PKH-RK2AHL0101 7.70 PKH-RK2AHL0105 31.60

1-3/8” PKH-RK2AHL0131 8.47 PKH-RK2AHL0135 40.91

1-3/4” PKH-RK2AHL0171 9.80 PKH-RK2AHL0175 42.62

2” PKH-RK2AHL0201 10.83 PKH-RK2AHL0205 44.42

2-1/2” PKH-RK2AHL0251 12.15 PKH-RK2AHL0255 48.61

3” PKH-RK2AHL0301 15.76 PKH-RK2AHL0305 58.66

3-1/2” PKH-RK2AHL0351 73.74 PKH-RK2AHL0355 121.68

4” PKH-RK2AHL0401 82.91 PKH-RK2AHL0405 141.00

4-1/2” PKH-RK2AHL0451 107.40 PKH-RK2AHL0455 176.47

5” PKH-RK2AHL0501 122.26 PKH-RK2AHL0505 206.19

5-1/2” PKH-RK2AHL0551 149.32 PKH-RK2AHL0555 295.83

1/2” - 3”
Kit Includes:
1 XNBR Wiper
1 URE Back-up RIng
1 NBR U-seal
1 NBR O-ring

3-1/2” - 5-1/2”
Kit Includes:
1 XNBR Wiper
1 NBR Loaded U-seal
1 NBR O-ring

1/2” - 3”
Kit Includes:
1 FC Wiper
1 PTFE Back-up Ring
1 FC U-seal
1 FC O-ring

3-1/2” - 5-1/2”
Kit Includes:
1 FC Wiper
1 FC Loaded U-seal
1 FC O-ring

A, 2A, H, 2H, VH, L, 2L, & 3L Cylinders
 Nitrile Fluorocarbon

Rod Kits
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1/2” - 5-1/2”
Kit Includes:
1 XNBR Wiper
1 Multi-lip Urethane U-seal
1 NBR O-ring

Rod
Dia. Kit #

List
Price

1/2” PKH-RK2HLTS051 $18.37

5/8” PKH-RK2HLTS061 18.81

1” PKH-RK2HLTS101 22.24

1-3/8” PKH-RK2HLTS131 26.27

1-3/4” PKH-RK2HLTS171 30.53

2” PKH-RK2HLTS201 34.98

2-1/2” PKH-RK2HLTS251 37.42

3” PKH-RK2HLTS301 40.68

3-1/2” PKH-RK2HLTS351 48.74

4” PKH-RK2HLTS401 54.46

4-1/2” PKH-RK2HLTS451 59.46

5” PKH-RK2HLTS501 64.50

5-1/2” PKH-RK2HLTS551 70.82

H*, 2H*, 3H (7" & 8" Bore), VH, L, 2L, and 3L Cylinders
Urethane

Rod Kits
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* Exculdes 10" and 12" Bore for Series H and 2H. 

Standard seals for Series 2H*, VH, 3L, and 3H (7" and 8" Bore) manufactured after September 30, 1990. 
Interchangeable seals for Series H*, 2H*, VH, L, 2L, and 3L manufactured before September 30, 1990.
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2MA Air Cylinders
 Nitrile    Fluorocarbon

Rod Kits

1/2" - 1-3/4"
Kit Includes:
1 XNBR Wiper/Seal
1 NBR O-ring
1 Tube Seal Lubricant

1/2" - 1-3/4"
Kit Includes:
1 FC Wiper/Seal
1 FC O-ring
1 Tube Seal Lubricant

Rod 
Dia. Kit #

List 
Price Kit #

List 
Price

1/2" PKH-RK02MA0051 $10.75 PKH-RK02MA0055 $16.07

5/8" PKH-RK02MA0061 11.08 PKH-RK02MA0065 16.50

1" PKH-RK02MA0101 11.36 PKH-RK02MA0105 17.04

1-3/8" PKH-RK02MA0131 12.15 PKH-RK02MA0135 21.35

1-3/4" PKH-RK02MA0171 12.98 PKH-RK02MA0175 26.84

PARKER
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1/2” - 5-1/2”
Kit Includes:
1 XNBR Wiper / Seal
1 Multi-lip Urethane U-seal
1 NBR O-ring

Rod
Dia. Kit #

List
Price

5/8” PKH-RK02ML0061 $14.22

1” PKH-RK02ML0101 14.69

1-3/8” PKH-RK02ML0131 16.67

1-3/4” PKH-RK02ML0171 19.05

2ML Hydraulic Cylinders
Urethane

Rod Kits
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HMI Cylinders
 Urethane Fluorocarbon

Rod Kits

Kit Includes:
1 URE Wiper
1 URE Multi-lip U-seal
1 NBR O-ring

Kit Includes:
1 FC Wiper
1 PTFE Back-up Ring*
1 FC Multi-lip U-seal*
1 FC O-ring

Rod 
Dia. Kit #

List 
Price Kit #

List 
Price

12 mm PKH-RK2HM0121 $22.81 PKH-RK2HM0125 $28.88

14 mm PKH-RK2HM0141 23.50 PKH-RK2HM0145 29.44

18 mm PKH-RK2HM0181 18.19 PKH-RK2HM0185 31.13

22 mm PKH-RK2HM0221 25.31 PKH-RK2HM0225 32.50

28 mm PKH-RK2HM0281 11.44 PKH-RK2HM0285 39.06

36 mm PKH-RK2HM0361 17.38 PKH-RK2HM0365 40.00

45 mm PKH-RK2HM0451 27.75 PKH-RK2HM0455 45.56

56 mm PKH-RK2HM0561 29.63 PKH-RK2HM0565 64.19

70 mm PKH-RK2HM0701 22.75 PKH-RK2HM0705 70.63

90 mm PKH-RK2HM0901 42.75 PKH-RK2HM0905 229.88

110 mm PKH-RK2HM1101 55.19 PKH-RK2HM1105 307.26

140 mm PKH-RK2HM1401 71.63 PKH-RK2HM1405 367.91

PARKER

* 90, 110, & 140mm Fluorocarbon kits use (1) FC Single Lip Rod U-seal w/ a Bronze/PTFE ID back-up ring

12 - 70mm 90 - 140mm
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Rod 
Dia. Part # List Price

1/2” PKH-RG-05 $32.00

5/8” PKH-RG-06 19.28

1” PKH-RG-10 22.39

1-3/8” PKH-RG-13 31.06

1-3/4” PKH-RG-17 37.78

2” PKH-RG-20 46.17

2-1/2” PKH-RG-25 53.94

3” PKH-RG-30 90.06

3-1/2” PKH-RG-35 198.78

4” PKH-RG-40 215.22

4-1/2” PKH-RG-45 309.5

5” PKH-RG-50 358.57

5-1/2” PKH-RG-55 378.16

A, 2A, H, 2H, VH, L, 2L, & 3L Air and Hydraulic Cylinders

Bronze Rod Glands

Rod 
Dia. Part #

List 
Price

1/2" PKH-RG02MA-05 $44.03

5/8" PKH-RG02MA-06 22.72

1" PKH-RG02MA-10 28.44

1-3/8" PKH-RG02MA-13 41.11

1-3/4" PKH-RG02MA-17 67.00

2MA Air Cylinders

Rod 
Dia. Part #

List 
Price

5/8" PKH-RGMA-06 $34.68

1" PKH-RGMA-10 27.44

1-3/8" PKH-RGMA-13 31.44

MA Air Cylinders

5/8" Rod Gland profile

1" & 1-3/8" Rod Gland profile

PARKER
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Rod 
Dia. Part # List Price

12 mm PKH-RGHM-012 $24.39

14 mm PKH-RGHM-014 42.61

18 mm PKH-RGHM-018 45.78

22 mm PKH-RGHM-022 37.06

28 mm PKH-RGHM-028 48.56

36 mm PKH-RGHM-036 47.22

45 mm PKH-RGHM-045 44.78

56 mm PKH-RGHM-056 102.00

70 mm PKH-RGHM-070 168.44

HMI Hydraulic Cylinders

Bronze Rod Glands

PARKER

  Parker Gland Wrenches

Gland Wrenches
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Spanner Wrench

Gland Wrench

Rod 
Dia. Kit # ID X OD X HT

List 
Price

1/2", 5/8", 12mm & 14mm PKH-069590 11/16" X 1-1/8" X 1-3/8" $88.80

18mm PKH-084765 13/16" X 1-1/4" X 1-7/16" 82.37

1" & 22mm PKH-069591 1-1/16" X 1-5/8" X 1-1/2" 90.29

28mm PKH-084766 1-1/4" X 1-11/16" X 9/16" 95.20

1-3/8" & 36mm PKH-069592 1-7/16" X 1-7/8" X 1-5/8" 93.25

1-3/4" & 45mm PKH-069593 1-13/16" X 2-1/4" X 1-5/8" 94.71

2" PKH-069594 2-1/16" X 2-1/2" X 2" 106.56

2-1/2" & 56mm PKH-069595 2-9/16" X 3" X 2-1/8" 102.11

70mm PKH-069596 2-15/16" X 3-1/2" X 2-3/8" 124.41
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Rod
Dia.

Bore
Dia. (NBR) Kit #

List
Price (FC) Kit #

List
Price

5/8” 1-1/2” PKH-SKL7000MA1 $17.49 PKH-SKL7000MA5 $49.20

5/8” 2” PKH-SKL7001MA1 17.64 PKH-SKL7001MA5 51.46

1” 2” PKH-SKL7002MA1 17.93 PKH-SKL7002MA5 53.74

5/8” 2-1/2” PKH-SKL7003MA1 23.26 PKH-SKL7003MA5 62.91

1” 2-1/2” PKH-SKL7004MA1 19.37 PKH-SKL7004MA5 65.18

1” 3-1/4” PKH-SKL7005MA1 20.13 PKH-SKL7005MA5 68.96

1-3/8” 3-1/4” PKH-SKL7006MA1 22.80 PKH-SKL7006MA5 78.68

1” 4” PKH-SKL7007MA1 23.26 PKH-SKL7007MA5 81.79

1-3/8” 4” PKH-SKL7008MA1 25.09 PKH-SKL7008MA5 91.57

1” 5” PKH-SKL7009MA1 28.73 PKH-SKL7009MA5 99.70

1-3/8” 5” PKH-SKL7010MA1 31.42 PKH-SKL7010MA5 109.48

1-3/8” 6” PKH-SKL7098MA1 33.84 PKH-SKL7098MA5 135.10

Kit Includes:
1 URE Wiper
1 PTFE Back-up Ring
1 NBR Multi-lip U-seal
2 NBR U-seals
2 URE Back-up Rings
3 NBR O-rings

Kit Includes:
1 FC Wiper
1 FC Multi-lip U-seal
2 FC U-seals
3 PTFE Back-up Ring
3 FC O-rings

MA Air Cylinders
 Nitrile Fluorocarbon

Rod & Piston Seal Kits
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Bore
Dia. (NBR) Kit #

List
Price (FC) Kit #

List
Price

1” PKH-PK102HLL01 $11.25 PKH-PK102HLL05 $39.31

1-1/2” PKH-PK152HLL01 8.28 PKH-PK152HLL05 40.83

2” PKH-PK202HLL01 10.55 PKH-PK202HLL05 63.64

2-1/2” PKH-PK252HLL01 12.25 PKH-PK252HLL05 64.47

3-1/4” PKH-PK322HLL01 15.18 PKH-PK322HLL05 69.49

4” PKH-PK402HLL01 19.95 PKH-PK402HLL05 86.77

5” PKH-PK502HLL01 23.22 PKH-PK502HLL05 103.69

6” PKH-PK602HLL01 30.18 PKH-PK602HLL05 138.63

7” PKH-PK702HLL01 80.20 PKH-PK702HLL05 219.78

8” PKH-PK802HLL01 87.85 PKH-PK802HLL05 300.68

10” PKH-PK902HLL01 156.63 PKH-PK902HLL05 469.89

12” PKH-PK922HLL01 219.97 PKH-PK922HLL05 586.26

HL, 2HL, L, LL, 2LL, & 3LL Hydraulic Cylinders
 Nitrile Fluorocarbon

Kit Includes:
2 NBR U-seals
2 NBR O-ring Head Seals
2 URE Back-up Rings

Kit Includes:
2 FC U-seals
2 FC O-ring Head Seals
2 PTFE Back-up Rings

Piston Kits

PARKER
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Bore
Dia. (NBR) Kit #

List
Price (FC) Kit #

List
Price

1” PKH-PK1002A001 $7.64 PKH-PK1002A005 $28.97

1-1/2” PKH-PK1502A001 8.97 PKH-PK1502A005 40.83

2” PKH-PK2002A001 10.55 PKH-PK2002A005 46.59

2-1/2” PKH-PK2502A001 12.25 PKH-PK2502A005 65.38

3-1/4” PKH-PK3202A001 15.18 PKH-PK3202A005 76.29

4” PKH-PK4002A001 19.95 PKH-PK4002A005 82.24

5” PKH-PK5002A001 23.29 PKH-PK5002A005 104.37

6” PKH-PK6002A001 30.25 PKH-PK6002A005 138.73

7” PKH-PK7002A001 75.45 PKH-PK7002A005 219.88

8” PKH-PK8002A001 87.85 PKH-PK8002A005 300.68

10” PKH-PK9002A001 130.10 PKH-PK9002A005 381.64

12” PKH-PK9202A001 176.75 PKH-PK9202A005 586.26

14” PKH-PK9402A001 273.39 PKH-PK9402A005 957.84

Kit Includes:
2 NBR O-ring Head Seals
2 NBR U-seals
2 URE Back-up Rings

Kit Includes:
2 FC O-ring Head Seals
2 FC U-seals
2 PTFE Back-up Rings

1A & 2A Air Cylinders
 Nitrile Fluorocarbon

Piston Kits
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Bore
Dia. (NBR) Kit #

List
Price (FC) Kit #

List
Price

1-1/2” PKH-PK1502MA01 $20.03 PKH-PK1502MA05 $39.04

2” PKH-PK2002MA01 20.30 PKH-PK2002MA05 41.79

2-1/2” PKH-PK2502MA01 21.77 PKH-PK2502MA05 55.48

3-1/4” PKH-PK3202MA01 26.17 PKH-PK3202MA05 68.57

4” PKH-PK4002MA01 32.09 PKH-PK4002MA05 77.68

5” PKH-PK5002MA01 41.52 PKH-PK5002MA05 117.56

6” PKH-PK6002MA01 55.52 PKH-PK6002MA05 166.51

8” PKH-PK8002MA01 98.01 PKH-PK8002MA05 278.43

Kit Includes:
2 NBR O-ring Head Seals
2 NBR U-seals
2 URE Back-up Rings
1 Nylon Wear Ring
1 Tube Seal Lubricant

Kit Includes:
2 FC O-ring Head Seals
2 FC U-seals
2 PTFE Back-up Rings
1 Nylon Wear Ring
1 Tube Seal Lubricant

2MA Cylinders
 Nitrile Fluorocarbon

Piston Kits

PARKER



  NORTH AMERICA SALES OFFICE HOURS WORLDWIDE
 PHONE 1-800-777-5617 8 A.M. TO 8 P.M. EASTERN TIME PHONE 1-727-796-1300
 FAX 1-800-759-6391 www.HerculesUS.com FAX 1-727-797-8849

96

Kit Includes:
2 NBR O-ring Head Seals
2 NBR U-seals
2 URE Back-up Rings
1 Nylon Wear RIng

2ML Cylinders
Nitrile

Piston Kits

Rod
Dia. Kit #

List
Price

1-1/2” PKH-PK1502ML01 $24.26

2" PKH-PK2002ML01 18.36

2-1/2” PKH-PK2502ML01 19.22

3-1/4” PKH-PK3202ML01 22.89

4” PKH-PK4002ML01 32.83

5” PKH-PK5002ML01 54.44

6” PKH-PK6002ML01 69.63

8” PKH-PK8002ML01 118.65

PARKER
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Bore
Dia. (NBR) Kit #

List
Price (FC) Kit #

List
Price

25 mm PKH-PN025HM001 $14.34 —

32 mm PKH-PN032HM001 16.83 PKH-PN032HM005 $82.82

40 mm PKH-PN040HM001 24.72 PKH-PN040HM005 105.91

50 mm PKH-PN050HM001 26.90 PKH-PN050HM005 111.04

63 mm PKH-PN063HM001 32.22 PKH-PN063HM005 138.66

80 mm PKH-PN080HM001 35.44 PKH-PN080HM005 163.72

100 mm PKH-PN100HM001 47.23 PKH-PN100HM005 168.25

125 mm PKH-PN125HM001 81.67 PKH-PN125HM005 193.94

160 mm PKH-PN160HM001 136.83 PKH-PN160HM005 298.26

200 mm PKH-PN200HM001 144.12 PKH-PN200HM005 345.04

Kit Includes:
2 NBR Back-up Rings*
2 NBR O-ring Head Seals
2 Polyacetal Wear Rings
1 URE Piston Ring
w/ 1 NBR Expander

Kit Includes:
2 FC Back-up Rings*
2 FC O-ring Head Seals
2 Phenolic Wear Rings
1 Step-cut Nylon Piston Ring
w/ 1 FC Expander

HMI Cylinders
 Nitrile Fluorocarbon

Piston Kits

PARKER

* Back-up Rings used only in 63mm and larger Piston Kits.
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Bore
Dia. (NBR) Kit #

List
Price (FC) Kit #

List
Price

1" PKH-PK102HLLP1 $22.99 —

1-1/2" PKH-PK152HLLP1 15.86 PKH-PK152HLLP5 $59.25

2" PKH-PK202HLLP1 17.94 PKH-PK202HLLP5 67.19

2-1/2" PKH-PK252HLLP1 18.83 PKH-PK252HLLP5 71.05

3-1/4" PKH-PK322HLLP1 25.24 PKH-PK322HLLP5 131.09

4" PKH-PK402HLLP1 29.32 PKH-PK402HLLP5 153.72

5" PKH-PK502HLLP1 47.96 PKH-PK502HLLP5 182.77

6" * PKH-PK602HLLP1 72.14 PKH-PK602HLLP5 368.41

6" ** PKH-PK602HLLP1-OLD 66.90 PKH-PK602HLLP5-OLD 261.64

8”  PKH-PK802HLLP1 88.02 PKH-PK802HLLP5 343.84

Kit Includes:
2 NBR O-ring Head Seals
2 NBR Loaded Urethane U-seals
2 PTFE Head Seals (1” Bore Only)

Kit Includes:
2 FC O-ring Head Seals
2 FC Loaded U-seals

Poly Pack kits for L, 2L, 3L, H, 2H, HD, & VH Cylinders
 Urethane Fluorocarbon

Piston Kits

Note: These kits are used in the lipseal type piston for the models shown above.      
* These 6" kits are for the current standard piston, Jan. 1992-current. U-seal cross section of .28".    
** These 6" kits are for the pre-1992 reworked piston. U-seal cross section of 5/16".     

PARKER
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Kit Includes:
2 NBR O-ring Head Seals
2 Nylon Wear Rings
2 Bronze filled PTFE Piston Rings
w/ 2 NBR Expanders

Kit Includes:
2 FC O-ring Head Seals
2 Nylon Wear Rings
2 Bronze filled PTFE Piston Rings
w/ 2 FC Expanders

Bore
Dia. Kit #

List
Price Kit #

List
Price

1-1/2" PKH-PK152HK001 $20.29 PKH-PK152HK005 $28.12

2" PKH-PK202HK001 26.33 PKH-PK202HK005 39.84

2-1/2" PKH-PK252HK001 25.40 PKH-PK252HK005 42.84

3-1/4" PKH-PK322HK001 33.53 PKH-PK322HK005 94.34

4" PKH-PK402HK001 29.20 PKH-PK402HK005 104.39

5" PKH-PK502HK001 32.77 PKH-PK502HK005 115.52

6" PKH-PK602HK001 60.13 PKH-PK602HK005 180.12

7" PKH-PK702HK001 132.49 PKH-PK702HK005 267.15

8" PKH-PK802HK001 141.91 PKH-PK802HK005 390.73

10" PKH-PK902HK001 265.85 PKH-PK902HK005 545.50

12" PKH-PK922HK001 544.09 PKH-PK922HK005 934.69

High Load Kits for 2H, VH & HD
 Nitrile Fluorocarbon

Piston Kits

PARKER

PA
R

K
E

R



  NORTH AMERICA SALES OFFICE HOURS WORLDWIDE
 PHONE 1-800-777-5617 8 A.M. TO 8 P.M. EASTERN TIME PHONE 1-727-796-1300
 FAX 1-800-759-6391 www.HerculesUS.com FAX 1-727-797-8849

100

Bore
Dia. (NBR) Kit #

List
Price (FC) Kit #

List
Price

1” PKH-PR102H0001 $66.51 PKH-PR102H0005 $66.92

1-1/2” PKH-PR152H0001 37.20 PKH-PR152H0005 43.09

2” PKH-PR202H0001 39.69 PKH-PR202H0005 44.65

2-1/2” PKH-PR252H0001 40.14 PKH-PR252H0005 45.28

3-1/4” PKH-PR322H0001 43.40 PKH-PR322H0005 53.95

4” PKH-PR402H0001 44.67 PKH-PR402H0005 54.98

5” PKH-PR502H0001 58.84 PKH-PR502H0005 77.96

6” PKH-PR602H0001 88.46 PKH-PR602H0005 94.34

7” PKH-PR702H0001 98.85 PKH-PR702H0005 116.15

8” PKH-PR802H0001 151.07 PKH-PR802H0005 161.15

10” PKH-PR902H0001 412.74 PKH-PR902H0005 461.60

12” PKH-PR922H0001 661.01 PKH-PR922H0005 771.51

Kit Includes:
2 NBR O-ring Head Seals
4 Cast Iron Piston Rings
2 PTFE Head Seals (1” Bore Only)

Kit Includes:
2 FC O-ring Head Seals
4 Cast Iron Piston Rings
2 PTFE Head Seals (1” Bore Only)

H, 2H, L, 2L, & 3L Hydraulic Cylinders
 Nitrile Fluorocarbon

Piston Ring Kits
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Bore Dia. (NBR) Kit # List Price (FC) Kit # List Price
1” PKH-CB102HL001 $5.43 PKH-CB102HL005 $7.63

1-1/2” PKH-CB152HL001 5.57 PKH-CB152HL005 8.79

2” PKH-CB202HL001 5.86 PKH-CB202HL005 13.04

2-1/2” PKH-CB252HL001 6.10 PKH-CB252HL005 16.28

3-1/4” PKH-CB322HL001 6.45 PKH-CB322HL005 19.79

4” PKH-CB402HL001 6.74 PKH-CB402HL005 24.77

5” PKH-CB502HL001 7.76 PKH-CB502HL005 35.74

6” PKH-CB602HL001 9.24 PKH-CB602HL005 37.37

7” PKH-CB702HL001 9.96 PKH-CB702HL005 53.62

8” PKH-CB802HL001 11.29 PKH-CB802HL005 54.57

10” PKH-CB902HL001 13.77 PKH-CB902HL005 60.42

Kit Includes:
2 NBR O-ring Head Seals

Kit Includes:
2 FC O-ring Head Seals

Piston Head Seal Kits

Bore Dia. (NBR) Kit # List Price (FC) Kit # List Price
1-1/2” PKH-CB1502MA01 $5.30 PKH-CB1502MA05 $5.49

2” PKH-CB2002MA01 5.30 PKH-CB2002MA05 9.13

2-1/2” PKH-CB2502MA01 5.44 PKH-CB2502MA05 9.13

3-1/4” PKH-CB3202MA01 7.68 PKH-CB3202MA05 12.12

4” PKH-CB4002MA01 11.71 PKH-CB4002MA05 13.31

5” PKH-CB5002MA01 15.34 PKH-CB5002MA05 24.56

6” PKH-CB6002MA01 20.42 PKH-CB6002MA05 39.93

8” PKH-CB8002MA01 24.94 PKH-CB8002MA05 41.12

 2MA & ML Cylinders 2MA Cylinders Only 

2A, 2H, 3L, & VH Cylinders

PARKER

 Nitrile Fluorocarbon
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Bore
Dia. (NBR) Kit #

List
Price (FC) Kit #

List
Price

25 mm PKH-CB025HM001 $6.75 PKH-CB025HM005 $12.73

32 mm PKH-CB032HM001 6.96 PKH-CB032HM005 13.09

40 mm PKH-CB040HM001 7.18 PKH-CB040HM005 13.71

50 mm PKH-CB050HM001 7.43 PKH-CB050HM005 17.13

63 mm PKH-CB063HM001 8.91 PKH-CB063HM005 17.33

80 mm PKH-CB080HM001 9.38 PKH-CB080HM005 17.72

100 mm PKH-CB100HM001 10.60 PKH-CB100HM005 26.53

125 mm PKH-CB125HM001 13.79 PKH-CB125HM005 34.75

160 mm PKH-CB160HM001 18.03 PKH-CB160HM005 60.39

200 mm PKH-CB200HM001 23.24 PKH-CB200HM005 93.59

Kit Includes:
2 NBR Back-up Rings*
2 NBR O-ring Head Seals

Kit Includes:
2 FC Back-up Rings*
2 FC O-ring Head Seals

HMI Hydraulic Cylinders
 Nitrile Fluorocarbon

Piston Head Seal Kits

PARKER
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Kit Includes:
1 XNBR H Style Wiper
2 NBR O-rings
1 NBR Quad Ring

 Various Kits

Kit # Series Code Rod x Bore List Price
PKH-KT060VP101 VP I-N-2 1” X 6” $20.18

PKH-KT070VP101 VP I-N-2 1” X 7” 22.41

PKH-KT080VP101 VP I-N-2 1” X 8” 34.12

PKH-KT100VP101 VP I-N-2 1” X 10” 42.39

* Back-up rings used only in 63mm and larger piston kits.
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Sales Part Number Description Rod Size Bore 
Size

ID x OD x W List 
Price

PKH-069590 Gland Wrench 1/2, 5/8, 12mm, 14mm 11/16 x 1-1/8 x 1-3/8 $88.80

PKH-069591 Gland Wrench 1, 22mm 1-1/16 x 1-5/8 x 1-1/2 90.29

PKH-069592 Gland Wrench 1-3/8, 36mm 1-7/16 x 1-7/8 x 1-5/8 93.25

PKH-069593 Gland Wrench 1-3/4, 45mm 1-13/16 x 2-1/4 x 1-5/8 94.71

PKH-069594 Gland Wrench 2 2-1/16 x 2-1/2 x 2 106.56

PKH-069595 Gland Wrench 2-1/2, 56mm 2-9/16 x 3 x 2-1/8 102.11

PKH-069596 Gland Wrench 70mm 2-15/16 x 3-1/2 x 2-3/8 124.41

PKH-084765 Gland Wrench 18mm 13/16 x 1-1/4 x 1-7/16 82.37

PKH-084766 Gland Wrench 28mm 1-1/4 x 1-11/16 x 9/16 95.20

PKH-CB025HM001 Piston Head Seal Kit 25 mm 6.75

PKH-CB025HM005 Piston Head Seal Kit 25 mm 12.73

PKH-CB032HM001 Piston Head Seal Kit 32 mm 6.96

PKH-CB032HM005 Piston Head Seal Kit 32 mm 13.09

PKH-CB040HM001 Piston Head Seal Kit 40 mm 7.18

PKH-CB040HM005 Piston Head Seal Kit 40 mm 13.71

PKH-CB050HM001 Piston Head Seal Kit 50 mm 7.43

PKH-CB050HM005 Piston Head Seal Kit 50 mm 17.13

PKH-CB063HM001 Piston Head Seal Kit 63 mm 8.91

PKH-CB063HM005 Piston Head Seal Kit 63 mm 17.33

PKH-CB080HM001 Piston Head Seal Kit 80 mm 9.38

PKH-CB080HM005 Piston Head Seal Kit 80 mm 17.72

PKH-CB100HM001 Piston Head Seal Kit 100 mm 10.60

PKH-CB100HM005 Piston Head Seal Kit 100 mm 26.53

PKH-CB102HL001 Piston Head Seal Kit 1 5.43

PKH-CB102HL005 Piston Head Seal Kit 1 7.63

PKH-CB125HM001 Piston Head Seal Kit 125 mm 13.79

PKH-CB125HM005 Piston Head Seal Kit 125 mm 34.75

PKH-CB1502MA01 Piston Head Seal Kit 1-1/2 5.30

PKH-CB1502MA05 Piston Head Seal Kit 1-1/2 5.49

PKH-CB152HL001 Piston Head Seal Kit 1-1/2 5.57

PKH-CB152HL005 Piston Head Seal Kit 1-1/2 8.79

PKH-CB160HM001 Piston Head Seal Kit 160 mm 18.03

PKH-CB160HM005 Piston Head Seal Kit 160 mm 60.39

PKH-CB2002MA01 Piston Head Seal Kit 2 5.30

PKH-CB2002MA05 Piston Head Seal Kit 2 9.13

PKH-CB200HM001 Piston Head Seal Kit 200 mm 23.24

PKH-CB200HM005 Piston Head Seal Kit 200 mm 93.59

PKH-CB202HL001 Piston Head Seal Kit 2 5.86

PKH-CB202HL005 Piston Head Seal Kit 2 13.04

PKH-CB2502MA01 Piston Head Seal Kit 2-1/2 5.44

PKH-CB2502MA05 Piston Head Seal Kit 2-1/2 9.13

PKH-CB252HL001 Piston Head Seal Kit 2-1/2 6.10

PKH-CB252HL005 Piston Head Seal Kit 2-1/2 16.28

PKH-CB3202MA01 Piston Head Seal Kit 3-1/4 7.68

PKH-CB3202MA05 Piston Head Seal Kit 3-1/4 12.12

PKH-CB322HL001 Piston Head Seal Kit 3-1/4 6.45

PKH-CB322HL005 Piston Head Seal Kit 3-1/4 19.79

PKH-CB4002MA01 Piston Head Seal Kit 4 11.71

PKH-CB4002MA05 Piston Head Seal Kit 4 13.31

PKH-CB402HL001 Piston Head Seal Kit 4 6.74
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Sales Part Number Description Rod Size Bore 
Size

ID x OD x W List 
Price

PKH-CB402HL005 Piston Head Seal Kit 4 $24.77

PKH-CB5002MA01 Piston Head Seal Kit 5 15.34

PKH-CB5002MA05 Piston Head Seal Kit 5 24.56

PKH-CB502HL001 Piston Head Seal Kit 5 7.76

PKH-CB502HL005 Piston Head Seal Kit 5 35.74

PKH-CB6002MA01 Piston Head Seal Kit 6 20.42

PKH-CB6002MA05 Piston Head Seal Kit 6 39.93

PKH-CB602HL001 Piston Head Seal Kit 6 9.24

PKH-CB602HL005 Piston Head Seal Kit 6 37.37

PKH-CB702HL001 Piston Head Seal Kit 7 9.96

PKH-CB702HL005 Piston Head Seal Kit 7 53.62

PKH-CB8002MA01 Piston Head Seal Kit 8 24.94

PKH-CB8002MA05 Piston Head Seal Kit 8 41.12

PKH-CB802HL001 Piston Head Seal Kit 8 11.29

PKH-CB802HL005 Piston Head Seal Kit 8 54.57

PKH-CB902HL001 Piston Head Seal Kit 9 13.77

PKH-CB902HL005 Piston Head Seal Kit 9 60.42

PKH-KT060VP101 Rod & Piston Seal Kit 1 6 20.18

PKH-KT070VP101 Rod & Piston Seal Kit 1 7 22.41

PKH-KT080VP101 Rod & Piston Seal Kit 1 8 34.12

PKH-KT100VP101 Rod & Piston Seal Kit 1 10 42.39

PKH-PK1002A001 Piston Kit 1 7.64

PKH-PK1002A005 Piston Kit 1 28.97

PKH-PK102HLL01 Piston Kit 1 11.25

PKH-PK102HLL05 Piston Kit 1 39.31

PKH-PK102HLLP1 Piston Kit 1 22.99

PKH-PK1502A001 Piston Kit 1-1/2 8.97

PKH-PK1502A005 Piston Kit 1-1/2 40.83

PKH-PK1502MA01 Piston Kit 1-1/2 20.03

PKH-PK1502MA05 Piston Kit 1-1/2 39.04

PKH-PK1502ML01 Piston Kit 1-1/2 24.26

PKH-PK152HK001 Piston Kit 1-1/2 20.29

PKH-PK152HK005 Piston Kit 1-1/2 28.12

PKH-PK152HLL01 Piston Kit 1-1/2 8.28

PKH-PK152HLL05 Piston Kit 1-1/2 40.83

PKH-PK152HLLP1 Piston Kit 1-1/2 15.86

PKH-PK152HLLP5 Piston Kit 1-1/2 59.25

PKH-PK2002A001 Piston Kit 2 10.55

PKH-PK2002A005 Piston Kit 2 46.59

PKH-PK2002MA01 Piston Kit 2 20.30

PKH-PK2002MA05 Piston Kit 2 41.79

PKH-PK2002ML01 Piston Kit 2 18.36

PKH-PK202HK001 Piston Kit 2 26.33

PKH-PK202HK005 Piston Kit 2 39.84

PKH-PK202HLL01 Piston Kit 2 10.55

PKH-PK202HLL05 Piston Kit 2 63.64

PKH-PK202HLLP1 Piston Kit 2 17.94

PKH-PK202HLLP5 Piston Kit 2 67.19

PKH-PK2502A001 Piston Kit 2-1/2 12.25

PKH-PK2502A005 Piston Kit 2-1/2 65.38
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Sales Part Number Description Rod Size Bore 
Size

ID x OD x W List 
Price

PKH-PK2502MA01 Piston Kit 2-1/2 $21.77

PKH-PK2502MA05 Piston Kit 2-1/2 55.48

PKH-PK2502ML01 Piston Kit 2-1/2 19.22

PKH-PK252HK001 Piston Kit 2-1/2 25.40

PKH-PK252HK005 Piston Kit 2-1/2 42.84

PKH-PK252HLL01 Piston Kit 2-1/2 12.25

PKH-PK252HLL05 Piston Kit 2-1/2 64.47

PKH-PK252HLLP1 Piston Kit 2-1/2 18.83

PKH-PK252HLLP5 Piston Kit 2-1/2 71.05

PKH-PK3202A001 Piston Kit 3-1/4 15.18

PKH-PK3202A005 Piston Kit 3-1/4 76.29

PKH-PK3202MA01 Piston Kit 3-1/4 26.17

PKH-PK3202MA05 Piston Kit 3-1/4 68.57

PKH-PK3202ML01 Piston Kit 3-1/4 22.89

PKH-PK322HK001 Piston Kit 3-1/4 33.53

PKH-PK322HK005 Piston Kit 3-1/4 94.34

PKH-PK322HLL01 Piston Kit 3-1/4 15.18

PKH-PK322HLL05 Piston Kit 3-1/4 69.49

PKH-PK322HLLP1 Piston Kit 3-1/4 25.24

PKH-PK322HLLP5 Piston Kit 3-1/4 131.09

PKH-PK4002A001 Piston Kit 4 19.95

PKH-PK4002A005 Piston Kit 4 82.24

PKH-PK4002MA01 Piston Kit 4 32.09

PKH-PK4002MA05 Piston Kit 4 77.68

PKH-PK4002ML01 Piston Kit 4 32.83

PKH-PK402HK001 Piston Kit 4 29.20

PKH-PK402HK005 Piston Kit 4 104.39

PKH-PK402HLL01 Piston Kit 4 19.95

PKH-PK402HLL05 Piston Kit 4 86.77

PKH-PK402HLLP1 Piston Kit 4 29.32

PKH-PK402HLLP5 Piston Kit 4 153.72

PKH-PK5002A001 Piston Kit 5 23.29

PKH-PK5002A005 Piston Kit 5 104.37

PKH-PK5002MA01 Piston Kit 5 41.52

PKH-PK5002MA05 Piston Kit 5 117.56

PKH-PK5002ML01 Piston Kit 5 54.44

PKH-PK502HK001 Piston Kit 5 32.77

PKH-PK502HK005 Piston Kit 5 115.52

PKH-PK502HLL01 Piston Kit 5 23.22

PKH-PK502HLL05 Piston Kit 5 103.69

PKH-PK502HLLP1 Piston Kit 5 47.96

PKH-PK502HLLP5 Piston Kit 5 182.77

PKH-PK6002A001 Piston Kit 6 30.25

PKH-PK6002A005 Piston Kit 6 138.73

PKH-PK6002MA01 Piston Kit 6 55.52

PKH-PK6002MA05 Piston Kit 6 166.51

PKH-PK6002ML01 Piston Kit 6 69.63

PKH-PK602HK001 Piston Kit 6 60.13

PKH-PK602HK005 Piston Kit 6 180.12

PKH-PK602HLL01 Piston Kit 6 30.18
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Sales Part Number Description Rod Size Bore 
Size

ID x OD x W List 
Price

PKH-PK602HLL05 Piston Kit 6 $138.63

PKH-PK602HLLP1 Piston Kit 6 72.14

PKH-PK602HLLP1-OLD Piston Kit 6 66.90

PKH-PK602HLLP5 Piston Kit 6 368.41

PKH-PK602HLLP5-OLD Piston Kit 6 261.64

PKH-PK7002A001 Piston Kit 7 75.45

PKH-PK7002A005 Piston Kit 7 219.88

PKH-PK702HK001 Piston Kit 7 132.49

PKH-PK702HK005 Piston Kit 7 267.15

PKH-PK702HLL01 Piston Kit 7 80.20

PKH-PK702HLL05 Piston Kit 7 219.78

PKH-PK8002A001 Piston Kit 8 87.85

PKH-PK8002A005 Piston Kit 8 300.68

PKH-PK8002MA01 Piston Kit 8 98.01

PKH-PK8002MA05 Piston Kit 8 278.43

PKH-PK8002ML01 Piston Kit 8 118.65

PKH-PK802HK001 Piston Kit 8 141.91

PKH-PK802HK005 Piston Kit 8 390.73

PKH-PK802HLL01 Piston Kit 8 87.85

PKH-PK802HLL05 Piston Kit 8 300.68

PKH-PK802HLLP1 Piston Kit 8 88.02

PKH-PK802HLLP5 Piston Kit 8 343.84

PKH-PK9002A001 Piston Kit 10 130.10

PKH-PK9002A005 Piston Kit 10 381.64

PKH-PK902HK001 Piston Kit 10 265.85

PKH-PK902HK005 Piston Kit 10 545.50

PKH-PK902HLL01 Piston Kit 10 156.63

PKH-PK902HLL05 Piston Kit 10 469.89

PKH-PK9202A001 Piston Kit 12 176.75

PKH-PK9202A005 Piston Kit 12 586.26

PKH-PK922HK001 Piston Kit 12 544.09

PKH-PK922HK005 Piston Kit 12 934.69

PKH-PK922HLL01 Piston Kit 12 219.97

PKH-PK922HLL05 Piston Kit 12 586.26

PKH-PK9402A001 Piston Kit 14 273.39

PKH-PK9402A005 Piston Kit 14 957.84

PKH-PN025HM001 Piston Kit 25 mm 14.34

PKH-PN025HM005 Piston Kit 25 mm 64.12

PKH-PN032HM001 Piston Kit 32 mm 16.83

PKH-PN032HM005 Piston Kit 32 mm 82.82

PKH-PN040HM001 Piston Kit 40 mm 24.72

PKH-PN040HM005 Piston Kit 40 mm 105.91

PKH-PN050HM001 Piston Kit 50 mm 26.90

PKH-PN050HM005 Piston Kit 50 mm 111.04

PKH-PN063HM001 Piston Kit 63 mm 32.22

PKH-PN063HM005 Piston Kit 63 mm 138.66

PKH-PN080HM001 Piston Kit 80 mm 35.44

PKH-PN080HM005 Piston Kit 80 mm 163.72

PKH-PN100HM001 Piston Kit 100 mm 47.23

PKH-PN100HM005 Piston Kit 100 mm 168.25
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PKH-PN125HM001 Piston Kit 125 mm $81.67

PKH-PN125HM005 Piston Kit 125 mm 193.94

PKH-PN160HM001 Piston Kit 160 mm 136.83

PKH-PN160HM005 Piston Kit 160 mm 298.26

PKH-PN200HM001 Piston Kit 200 mm 144.12

PKH-PN200HM005 Piston Kit 200 mm 345.04

PKH-PR102H0001 Piston Ring Kit 1 66.51

PKH-PR102H0005 Piston Ring Kit 1 66.92

PKH-PR152H0001 Piston Ring Kit 1-1/2 37.20

PKH-PR152H0005 Piston Ring Kit 1-1/2 43.09

PKH-PR202H0001 Piston Ring Kit 2 39.69

PKH-PR202H0005 Piston Ring Kit 2 44.65

PKH-PR252H0001 Piston Ring Kit 2-1/2 40.14

PKH-PR252H0005 Piston Ring Kit 2-1/2 45.28

PKH-PR322H0001 Piston Ring Kit 3-1/4 43.40

PKH-PR322H0005 Piston Ring Kit 3-1/4 53.95

PKH-PR402H0001 Piston Ring Kit 4 44.67

PKH-PR402H0005 Piston Ring Kit 4 54.98

PKH-PR502H0001 Piston Ring Kit 5 58.84

PKH-PR502H0005 Piston Ring Kit 5 77.96

PKH-PR602H0001 Piston Ring Kit 6 88.46

PKH-PR602H0005 Piston Ring Kit 6 94.34

PKH-PR702H0001 Piston Ring Kit 7 98.85

PKH-PR702H0005 Piston Ring Kit 7 116.15

PKH-PR802H0001 Piston Ring Kit 8 151.07

PKH-PR802H0005 Piston Ring Kit 8 161.15

PKH-PR902H0001 Piston Ring Kit 10 412.74

PKH-PR902H0005 Piston Ring Kit 10 461.60

PKH-PR922H0001 Piston Ring Kit 12 661.01

PKH-PR922H0005 Piston Ring Kit 12 771.51

PKH-RG02MA0051 Rod Gland Kit 1/2 46.12

PKH-RG02MA0055 Rod Gland Kit 1/2 47.82

PKH-RG02MA0061 Rod Gland Kit 5/8 20.60

PKH-RG02MA0065 Rod Gland Kit 5/8 35.13

PKH-RG02MA0101 Rod Gland Kit 1 23.60

PKH-RG02MA0105 Rod Gland Kit 1 38.92

PKH-RG02MA0131 Rod Gland Kit 1-3/8 32.31

PKH-RG02MA0135 Rod Gland Kit 1-3/8 56.26

PKH-RG02MA0171 Rod Gland Kit 1-3/4 49.08

PKH-RG02MA0175 Rod Gland Kit 1-3/4 85.91

PKH-RG02MA-05 Rod Gland 1/2 44.03

PKH-RG02MA-06 Rod Gland 5/8 22.72

PKH-RG02MA-10 Rod Gland 1 28.44

PKH-RG02MA-13 Rod Gland 1-3/8 41.11

PKH-RG02MA-17 Rod Gland 1-3/4 67.00

PKH-RG-05 Rod Gland 1/2 32.00

PKH-RG-06 Rod Gland 5/8 19.28

PKH-RG-10 Rod Gland 1 22.39

PKH-RG-13 Rod Gland 1-3/8 31.06

PKH-RG-17 Rod Gland 1-3/4 37.78
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PKH-RG-20 Rod Gland 2 $46.17

PKH-RG-25 Rod Gland 2-1/2 53.94

PKH-RG2AHL0051 Rod Gland Kit 1/2 53.14

PKH-RG2AHL0055 Rod Gland Kit 1/2 68.31

PKH-RG2AHL0061 Rod Gland Kit 5/8 32.09

PKH-RG2AHL0065 Rod Gland Kit 5/8 52.35

PKH-RG2AHL0101 Rod Gland Kit 1 39.35

PKH-RG2AHL0105 Rod Gland Kit 1 59.25

PKH-RG2AHL0131 Rod Gland Kit 1-3/8 47.97

PKH-RG2AHL0135 Rod Gland Kit 1-3/8 74.44

PKH-RG2AHL0171 Rod Gland Kit 1-3/4 55.55

PKH-RG2AHL0175 Rod Gland Kit 1-3/4 81.28

PKH-RG2AHL0201 Rod Gland Kit 2 69.30

PKH-RG2AHL0205 Rod Gland Kit 2 96.75

PKH-RG2AHL0251 Rod Gland Kit 2-1/2 88.98

PKH-RG2AHL0255 Rod Gland Kit 2-1/2 118.22

PKH-RG2AHL0301 Rod Gland Kit 3 121.36

PKH-RG2AHL0305 Rod Gland Kit 3 142.83

PKH-RG2AHL0351 Rod Gland Kit 3-1/2 266.06

PKH-RG2AHL0355 Rod Gland Kit 3-1/2 288.33

PKH-RG2AHL0401 Rod Gland Kit 4 323.57

PKH-RG2AHL0405 Rod Gland Kit 4 339.73

PKH-RG2AHL0451 Rod Gland Kit 4-1/2 402.59

PKH-RG2AHL0455 Rod Gland Kit 4-1/2 405.90

PKH-RG2AHL0501 Rod Gland Kit 5 447.92

PKH-RG2AHL0505 Rod Gland Kit 5 507.02

PKH-RG2AHL0551 Rod Gland Kit 5-1/2 461.96

PKH-RG2AHL0555 Rod Gland Kit 5-1/2 553.37

PKH-RG2HLTS051 Rod Gland Kit 1/2 77.91

PKH-RG2HLTS061 Rod Gland Kit 5/8 59.74

PKH-RG2HLTS101 Rod Gland Kit 1 67.78

PKH-RG2HLTS131 Rod Gland Kit 1-3/8 79.30

PKH-RG2HLTS171 Rod Gland Kit 1-3/4 85.10

PKH-RG2HLTS201 Rod Gland Kit 2 110.66

PKH-RG2HLTS251 Rod Gland Kit 2-1/2 143.62

PKH-RG2HLTS301 Rod Gland Kit 3 178.03

PKH-RG2HLTS351 Rod Gland Kit 3-1/2 251.90

PKH-RG2HLTS401 Rod Gland Kit 4 329.25

PKH-RG2HLTS451 Rod Gland Kit 4-1/2 358.13

PKH-RG2HLTS501 Rod Gland Kit 5 472.80

PKH-RG2HLTS551 Rod Gland Kit 5-1/2 487.93

PKH-RG2HM0121 Rod Gland Kit 12 mm 50.23

PKH-RG2HM0125 Rod Gland Kit 12 mm 56.25

PKH-RG2HM0141 Rod Gland Kit 14 mm 71.46

PKH-RG2HM0145 Rod Gland Kit 14 mm 77.36

PKH-RG2HM0181 Rod Gland Kit 18 mm 69.70

PKH-RG2HM0185 Rod Gland Kit 18 mm 82.64

PKH-RG2HM0221 Rod Gland Kit 22 mm 67.03

PKH-RG2HM0225 Rod Gland Kit 22 mm 74.17

PKH-RG2HM0281 Rod Gland Kit 28 mm 66.06
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PKH-RG2HM0285 Rod Gland Kit 28 mm $93.65

PKH-RG2HM0361 Rod Gland Kit 36 mm 70.51

PKH-RG2HM0365 Rod Gland Kit 36 mm 93.12

PKH-RG2HM0451 Rod Gland Kit 45 mm 78.11

PKH-RG2HM0455 Rod Gland Kit 45 mm 95.97

PKH-RG2HM0561 Rod Gland Kit 56 mm 144.37

PKH-RG2HM0565 Rod Gland Kit 56 mm 178.90

PKH-RG2HM0701 Rod Gland Kit 70 mm 212.23

PKH-RG2HM0705 Rod Gland Kit 70 mm 260.13

PKH-RG-30 Rod Gland 3 90.06

PKH-RG-35 Rod Gland 3-1/2 198.78

PKH-RG-40 Rod Gland 4 215.22

PKH-RG-45 Rod Gland 4-1/2 309.50

PKH-RG-50 Rod Gland 5 358.57

PKH-RG-55 Rod Gland 5-1/2 378.16

PKH-RGHM-012 Rod Gland 12 mm 24.39

PKH-RGHM-014 Rod Gland 14 mm 42.61

PKH-RGHM-018 Rod Gland 18 mm 45.78

PKH-RGHM-022 Rod Gland 22 mm 37.06

PKH-RGHM-028 Rod Gland 28 mm 48.56

PKH-RGHM-036 Rod Gland 36 mm 47.22

PKH-RGHM-045 Rod Gland 45 mm 44.78

PKH-RGHM-056 Rod Gland 56 mm 102.00

PKH-RGHM-070 Rod Gland 70 mm 168.44

PKH-RGL6948MA1 Rod Gland Kit 5/8 40.02

PKH-RGL6948MA5 Rod Gland Kit 5/8 45.39

PKH-RGL6949MA1 Rod Gland Kit 1 33.57

PKH-RGL6949MA5 Rod Gland Kit 1 43.28

PKH-RGL6950MA1 Rod Gland Kit 1-3/8 39.20

PKH-RGL6950MA5 Rod Gland Kit 1-3/8 53.46

PKH-RGMA-06 Rod Gland 5/8 34.68

PKH-RGMA-10 Rod Gland 1 27.44

PKH-RGMA-13 Rod Gland 1-3/8 31.44

PKH-RK02MA0051 Rod Kit 1/2 10.75

PKH-RK02MA0055 Rod Kit 1/2 16.07

PKH-RK02MA0061 Rod Kit 5/8 11.08

PKH-RK02MA0065 Rod Kit 5/8 16.50

PKH-RK02MA0101 Rod Kit 1 11.36

PKH-RK02MA0105 Rod Kit 1 17.04

PKH-RK02MA0131 Rod Kit 1-3/8 12.15

PKH-RK02MA0135 Rod Kit 1-3/8 21.35

PKH-RK02MA0171 Rod Kit 1-3/4 12.98

PKH-RK02MA0175 Rod Kit 1-3/4 26.84

PKH-RK02ML0061 Rod Kit 5/8 14.22

PKH-RK02ML0101 Rod Kit 1 14.69

PKH-RK02ML0131 Rod Kit 1-3/8 16.67

PKH-RK02ML0171 Rod Kit 1-3/4 19.05

PKH-RK2AHL0051 Rod Kit 1/2 6.17

PKH-RK2AHL0055 Rod Kit 1/2 25.58

PKH-RK2AHL0061 Rod Kit 5/8 10.67
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PKH-RK2AHL0065 Rod Kit 5/8 $28.12

PKH-RK2AHL0101 Rod Kit 1 7.70

PKH-RK2AHL0105 Rod Kit 1 31.60

PKH-RK2AHL0131 Rod Kit 1-3/8 8.47

PKH-RK2AHL0135 Rod Kit 1-3/8 40.91

PKH-RK2AHL0171 Rod Kit 1-3/4 9.80

PKH-RK2AHL0175 Rod Kit 1-3/4 42.62

PKH-RK2AHL0201 Rod Kit 2 10.83

PKH-RK2AHL0205 Rod Kit 2 44.42

PKH-RK2AHL0251 Rod Kit 2-1/2 12.15

PKH-RK2AHL0255 Rod Kit 2-1/2 48.61

PKH-RK2AHL0301 Rod Kit 3 15.76

PKH-RK2AHL0305 Rod Kit 3 58.66

PKH-RK2AHL0351 Rod Kit 3-1/2 73.74

PKH-RK2AHL0355 Rod Kit 3-1/2 121.68

PKH-RK2AHL0401 Rod Kit 4 82.91

PKH-RK2AHL0405 Rod Kit 4 141.00

PKH-RK2AHL0451 Rod Kit 4-1/2 107.40

PKH-RK2AHL0455 Rod Kit 4-1/2 176.47

PKH-RK2AHL0501 Rod Kit 5 122.26

PKH-RK2AHL0505 Rod Kit 5 206.19

PKH-RK2AHL0551 Rod Kit 5-1/2 149.32

PKH-RK2AHL0555 Rod Kit 5-1/2 295.83

PKH-RK2HLTS051 Rod Kit 1/2 18.37

PKH-RK2HLTS061 Rod Kit 5/8 18.81

PKH-RK2HLTS101 Rod Kit 1 22.24

PKH-RK2HLTS131 Rod Kit 1-3/8 26.27

PKH-RK2HLTS171 Rod Kit 1-3/4 30.53

PKH-RK2HLTS201 Rod Kit 2 34.98

PKH-RK2HLTS251 Rod Kit 2-1/2 37.42

PKH-RK2HLTS301 Rod Kit 3 40.68

PKH-RK2HLTS351 Rod Kit 3-1/2 48.74

PKH-RK2HLTS401 Rod Kit 4 54.46

PKH-RK2HLTS451 Rod Kit 4-1/2 59.46

PKH-RK2HLTS501 Rod Kit 5 64.50

PKH-RK2HLTS551 Rod Kit 5-1/2 70.82

PKH-RK2HM0121 Rod Kit 12 mm 22.81

PKH-RK2HM0125 Rod Kit 12 mm 28.88

PKH-RK2HM0141 Rod Kit 14 mm 23.50

PKH-RK2HM0145 Rod Kit 14 mm 29.44

PKH-RK2HM0181 Rod Kit 18 mm 18.19

PKH-RK2HM0185 Rod Kit 18 mm 31.13

PKH-RK2HM0221 Rod Kit 22 mm 25.31

PKH-RK2HM0225 Rod Kit 22 mm 32.50

PKH-RK2HM0281 Rod Kit 28 mm 11.44

PKH-RK2HM0285 Rod Kit 28 mm 39.06

PKH-RK2HM0361 Rod Kit 36 mm 17.38

PKH-RK2HM0365 Rod Kit 36 mm 40.00

PKH-RK2HM0451 Rod Kit 45 mm 27.75

PKH-RK2HM0455 Rod Kit 45 mm 45.56
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PKH-RK2HM0561 Rod Kit 56 mm $29.63

PKH-RK2HM0565 Rod Kit 56 mm 64.19

PKH-RK2HM0701 Rod Kit 70 mm 22.75

PKH-RK2HM0705 Rod Kit 70 mm 70.63

PKH-RK2HM0901 Rod Kit 90 mm 42.75

PKH-RK2HM0905 Rod Kit 90 mm 229.88

PKH-RK2HM1101 Rod Kit 110 mm 55.19

PKH-RK2HM1105 Rod Kit 110 mm 307.26

PKH-RK2HM1401 Rod Kit 140 mm 71.63

PKH-RK2HM1405 Rod Kit 140 mm 367.91

PKH-SKL7000MA1 Rod & Piston Seal Kit 5/8 1-1/2 17.49

PKH-SKL7000MA5 Rod & Piston Seal Kit 5/8 1-1/2 49.20

PKH-SKL7001MA1 Rod & Piston Seal Kit 5/8 2 17.64

PKH-SKL7001MA5 Rod & Piston Seal Kit 5/8 2 51.46

PKH-SKL7002MA1 Rod & Piston Seal Kit 1 2 17.93

PKH-SKL7002MA5 Rod & Piston Seal Kit 1 2 53.74

PKH-SKL7003MA1 Rod & Piston Seal Kit 5/8 2-1/2 23.26

PKH-SKL7003MA5 Rod & Piston Seal Kit 5/8 2-1/2 62.91

PKH-SKL7004MA1 Rod & Piston Seal Kit 1 2-1/2 19.37

PKH-SKL7004MA5 Rod & Piston Seal Kit 1 2-1/2 65.18

PKH-SKL7005MA1 Rod & Piston Seal Kit 1 3-1/4 20.13

PKH-SKL7005MA5 Rod & Piston Seal Kit 1 3-1/4 68.96

PKH-SKL7006MA1 Rod & Piston Seal Kit 1-3/8 3-1/4 22.80

PKH-SKL7006MA5 Rod & Piston Seal Kit 1-3/8 3-1/4 78.68

PKH-SKL7007MA1 Rod & Piston Seal Kit 1 4 23.26

PKH-SKL7007MA5 Rod & Piston Seal Kit 1 4 81.79

PKH-SKL7008MA1 Rod & Piston Seal Kit 1-3/8 4 25.09

PKH-SKL7008MA5 Rod & Piston Seal Kit 1-3/8 4 91.57

PKH-SKL7009MA1 Rod & Piston Seal Kit 1 5 28.73

PKH-SKL7009MA5 Rod & Piston Seal Kit 1 5 99.70

PKH-SKL7010MA1 Rod & Piston Seal Kit 1-3/8 5 31.42

PKH-SKL7010MA5 Rod & Piston Seal Kit 1-3/8 5 109.48

PKH-SKL7098MA1 Rod & Piston Seal Kit 1-3/8 6 33.84

PKH-SKL7098MA5 Rod & Piston Seal Kit 1-3/8 6 135.10
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